Tule Creek Hunting Outfitters LLC

Phone: 707-695-7918

Email:

Tulecreekhuntingoutfitters@gmail.com

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

I, [\_\_\_\_\_], hereby acknowledge and agree that I have voluntarily chosen to participate in hunting activities organized and provided by Tule Creek Hunting Outfitters LLC, located in California. In consideration of being permitted to engage in these activities, I hereby willingly release, discharge, and hold harmless Tule Creek Hunting Outfitters LLC, its owners, employees, guides, agents, and all affiliated individuals or entities (collectively referred to as "Releasees"), from any liabilities, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action, arising out of or in any way connected to my participation in the hunting activities, including but not limited to personal injury, property damage, illness, or death.

I understand and acknowledge that participating in hunting activities carries inherent risks, including, but not limited to, accidents with firearms, encounters with dangerous wildlife, accidents occurring during transportation to or from hunting locations, natural forces, and the conduct or negligence of other hunters or participants. I further recognize that hunting takes place in varied and often unpredictable outdoor environments, which may involve rugged terrains, adverse weather conditions, and other unpredictable factors that can amplify the likelihood of accidents or injuries.

By signing this release of liability form, I assume full responsibility for any risks or hazards associated with the hunting activities organized by Tule Creek Hunting Outfitters LLC. I confirm that I have received and understood all safety instructions, guidelines, and precautions provided by Tule Creek Hunting Outfitters LLC, its employees, guides, or representatives, and agree to abide by them throughout my participation. I acknowledge that failure to comply with these instructions may result in my removal from the hunting activities without a refund.

I declare that I am physically fit, mentally capable, and possess the necessary skills and experience to safely participate in hunting activities. I affirm that I am not under the influence of alcohol, drugs, or any substances that could impair my judgment or physical abilities while engaging in these activities.

In the event of any injury or illness that may occur during the hunting activities, I authorize Tule Creek Hunting Outfitters LLC to secure or arrange for necessary medical treatment deemed suitable and appropriate, at my own expense.

I understand and agree that this release of liability shall be binding upon me, my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns. I acknowledge that I have carefully read and fully understood the contents of this release of liability form, and voluntarily sign it without any form of coercion or undue influence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this release of liability form as of the day and year written below. Hunter's Full Name:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature:

Hunting License Number: